### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5639500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEI-HSIN CHEN	07/08/2019
YI-CHING CHEN	07/08/2019
YI-CHUN SHIH	07/08/2019
YU-CHU LI	07/08/2019
YING-TSANG LIU	07/08/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYNITRIDE INC.
Street Address:	6F6, NO. 6, TAIYUAN 1ST ST.
City:	ZHUBEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	302

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16515267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kcale@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1213.10793US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=T1213-10793US01\_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049878 FRAME: 0004 source=T1213-10793US01\_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif
source=T1213-10793US01\_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif
source=T1213-10793US01\_Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif
source=T1213-10793US01\_Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049878 FRAME: 0005

Title of Invention	DICDI AV DANIEI
Docket Number	DISPLAY PANEL
	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a relatived invention in the application
I meren't seknowiedde tut	it any willful talse statement made in this declaration is muishable under 12 11 \$ C 1001 by see a c
imprisonment of not mon	than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	
PlayNitride Inc	
(hereinafter referred to a	s "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
6F6. No. 6. Ta	tiyaan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan R.O.C.
, desires to acquire the en	tire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent
La Commission	
NOW, THEREFOR	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
formowing Ren' Tueseph 88	sign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above
freemened crimed states ba	tem application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in rest of said and in all divisions.
imo reissues, extensions su	d renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding nature applications and in
forminges whereign to the Cu	med States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international natural analysations, and in all
Letters Patents issuing on a	my such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
I hereby assion to th	e A SSICINEW the electric City
name and the right to claim	e ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own
International Convention a	priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the and any other relevant treaties;
1 Bereny authorize an	d request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign
committee to restructed with studial	all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right title and interest in
and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and lead representatives to the full	
end of me term for which ?	aid Letters Patent may be granted; and
Further, I agree that, w	ithout further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me
respecting said invention, a	and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation-in-part, substi	tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said
Letters Patent to be issued to	to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its
successors and assigns, to c	blain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	Management 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (
Inventor: Pei-Hsin	1
Signature: ()	Dun. 0017 07 2019

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention	DISPLAY PANEL	
Docket Number		
As the below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge the	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
imprisonment of not mor	e than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS,		
PlayNitride In	kks	
(hereinafter referred to a	s "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	
	niyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan R.O.C.	
, desires to acquire the en application;	tire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent	
acknowledged, I hereby as identified United States pa and reissues, extensions an countries foreign to the Un Lettera Patents issuing on:  I hereby assign to the name and the right to clair International Convention:  I hereby authorize an countries to issue any and	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby sign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-tent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in atted States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;  The ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own in priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the and any other relevant treaties;  Independent of the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in the action of the application and interest in the actions of the actions of the actions and officials in patent offices in foreign all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in	
and of the term for which s	le use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full aid Letters Patent may be granted; and	
respecting said invention, a continuation-in-part, substi Letters Patent to be issued	without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, fute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVI		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

******	Title of Invention	DISPLAY PANEL	
***************************************	Docket Number	DISPLAT FANEL	
-			
		rentor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number	
-	774° X	filed on	
***	believe that I am the ori hereby acknowledge the	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.  Iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  It any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or a than five (S) years, or both.	
********			
de la company de	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:  6F. 6. No. 6. Taivman 1st St., Zhubei Citv. Hsinchu Countv 302. Taiwan R.O.C.  , desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;		
an co	knowledged, I neceny as entified United States pa d reissues, extensions an uniries foreign to the Un	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby sign to the ASSIGNEE, the emire right, title and interest in said invention and in the abovetent application and in all divisions, continuations and confinuations in-part of said application, id renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in inted States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;	
na Im	ove and are difficulted existin	e ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own a priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the and any other relevant treaties;	
42.125	d to the same, for the sol	d request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in e use and belinof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full aid Letters Patent may be granted; and	
Lei	pecung said invention, a ntinuation in-part, substi- ters Patent to be issued t	rithout further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tune, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said to the ASSIGNEE, its obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.	
ħ	EGAL NAME OF INVE uventor: Yi-Chun 8 ignature: \(\lambda \)	ł	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1989 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

	Title of Invention	
		DISPLAY PANEL
	Docket Number	
	As the below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:
	This declaration	The attached application, or
	is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
		filed on
	The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original injut inventor of a claimed inventor in the
********	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than \$1.000 by 1000	
and the same	imprisonment of not more	than five (5) years, or both.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WHEREAS,	
e de la constante de la consta	PlayNitride Inc	
danasas	(hereinafter referred to as	"ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
*******	6F6. No. 6. Ta	iyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302 Taiwan D O C
deserves	, desires to acquire the ent application;	ire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent
-	NOW, THEREFORI	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
a	more arengent i neteny see	agn to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right title and interact is said impact.
3	matter syntem printes bat	cin application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations and
1	and the contract of the contra	residuals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding and in all corresponding
1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ten chang ( loreign commines") and corresponding international retains and in the
	etters Fatems issuing on a	ny such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
distribution of the second	Thereby session to the	A CENTRATO 460 LLLLA CO
'n	same and the right to claim	ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own
I	name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;	
C	numbries to been against and a	i request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign
aı	agent too to poore any and a	if Ot said Louers Patent to the ASSITNEE as the acciones of my anti-
eı	and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and	
	Further, I agree that, wi	thout further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me
FC	whereing sein intachinful' Si	in testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful napers exponent all streets and the streets
	workers the part substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment in the substitute of the	
su	iccessors and accions to a	the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its
		otain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
٠.	LEGAL NAME OF INVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Inventor: Yu-Chu Li	Date: July 8, 2019
1	Signature: 🎺 🚕 💮	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention	DISPLAY PANEL
Docket Number	
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identified app	diestion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not mor	than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	
PlayNitride In	<u>.</u>
(hereinafter referred to a	s "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
	aivuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan R.O.C.
, desires to acquire the en application;	tire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent
NOW, THEREFOR	tE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, I hereby a	ssign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-
identified United States pa	atent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application,
and reissues, extensions a	nd renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in
countries foreign to the Ur	nited States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all
Letters Patents issuing on	any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
I hereby assign to the	he ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own
name and the right to clair	in priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the
International Convention	and any other relevant treaties;
I hereby authorize a	nd request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign
countries to issue any and	all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in
and to the same, for the so	le use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full
end of the term for which	said Letters Patent may be granted; and
recognition said investion	without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me
continuation in most value	and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
Letters Patent in he locaed	itute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said
successors and assigns to	to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	····
Inventor: Ying-Tsa	ng LIU Date: July 8, 2019
Signature:	Date: July 8, 2019
***************************************	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 049878 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 07/26/2019